
Northwest Marching Band 
 

Ak-sar-ben River City Rodeo/ 
UNO Marching Festival Itinerary 

 
Saturday, September 28, 2013 

6:00 a.m. Arrive at Northwest and load buses 
6:15 a.m. Depart Northwest for Omaha 
8:15 a.m. Get into uniform at Rest Area 
9:00 a.m. Line up for parade stepoff 
9:45 a.m. Arrive at parade lineup location 
10:00 a.m. Parade start time 
10:50 a.m. Approximate step-off time…We are entry 

No. 55 in the parade. 
11:30 a.m.? Finish parade, get out of uniform at buses 
12:00 p.m.? Eat lunch (provided) at the buses 
12:30 p.m. Board buses for Omaha Central 
 watch other bands perform 
2:00 p.m. Get into uniform 
2:35 p.m. Warm-up time 
3:05 p.m. On Deck 
3:15 p.m. Performance 
4:00 p.m. Clinic 
4:20 p.m. UNO performance 
4:30 p.m. Presentation 
~4:40 p.m. Return to the buses, get out of uniform 
~5:15 p.m. Load buses and leave for Grand Island 
~6:00 p.m. Supper Stop at Lincoln N. 27th St. Area 
~7:00 p.m. Load buses 
~8:30 p.m. Arrive at Northwest, unload buses and 

trailers 
 
Notes: 
• Mr. Pfanstiel’s cell phone for emergencies:  308-

370-9388 (please save in your phone...) 
• It is very important that you are not late to the bus.  

We have a schedule that we need to follow closely; 
make sure that we are not waiting for you! 

• As always, if for any reason you will not be riding 
the buses home, you will need to get a form from the 
Activities office and have it signed by your parents 
and Mr. Almond prior to our departure. 

• Lunch will be provided by the Music Boosters. 
• The parade runs through downtown Omaha, east on 

Capitol, north on 10th St., ending at TD Ameritrade 
Park.  The field competition will be held at Omaha 
Central High School, at 124 N. 20th St.  Admission 
will be $5 for adults/children, 13 and over. 

o If you would like to have the maps that were 
provided to me, (parking, etc.) email me at  
spfanstiel@ginorthwest.org 

• Bring money for supper and possible concessions at 
the stadium 

Northwest Marching Band 
 

Ak-sar-ben River City Rodeo/ 
UNO Marching Festival Itinerary 

 
Saturday, September 28, 2013 

6:00 a.m. Arrive at Northwest and load buses 
6:15 a.m. Depart Northwest for Omaha 
8:15 a.m. Get into uniform at Rest Area 
9:00 a.m. Line up for parade stepoff 
9:45 a.m. Arrive at parade lineup location 
10:00 a.m. Parade start time 
10:50 a.m. Approximate step-off time…We are entry 

No. 55 in the parade. 
11:30 a.m.? Finish parade, get out of uniform at buses 
12:00 p.m.? Eat lunch (provided) at the buses 
12:30 p.m. Board buses for Omaha Central 
 watch other bands perform 
2:00 p.m. Get into uniform 
2:35 p.m. Warm-up time 
3:05 p.m. On Deck 
3:15 p.m. Performance 
4:00 p.m. Clinic 
4:20 p.m. UNO performance 
4:30 p.m. Presentation 
~4:40 p.m. Return to the buses, get out of uniform 
~5:15 p.m. Load buses and leave for Grand Island 
~6:00 p.m. Supper Stop at Lincoln N. 27th St. Area 
~7:00 p.m. Load buses 
~8:30 p.m. Arrive at Northwest, unload buses and 

trailers 
 
Notes: 
• Mr. Pfanstiel’s cell phone for emergencies:  308-

370-9388 (please save in your phone...) 
• It is very important that you are not late to the bus.  

We have a schedule that we need to follow closely; 
make sure that we are not waiting for you! 

• As always, if for any reason you will not be riding 
the buses home, you will need to get a form from the 
Activities office and have it signed by your parents 
and Mr. Almond prior to our departure. 

• Lunch will be provided by the Music Boosters. 
• The parade runs through downtown Omaha, east on 

Capitol, north on 10th St., ending at TD Ameritrade 
Park.  The field competition will be held at Omaha 
Central High School, at 124 N. 20th St.  Admission 
will be $5 for adults/children, 13 and over. 

o If you would like to have the maps that were 
provided to me, (parking, etc.) email me at  
spfanstiel@ginorthwest.org 

• Bring money for supper and possible concessions at 
the stadium 

 


